# **Proceedings Queries**

## Recorded entry(ies) for IMM-3470-11

(Close)

#### **Court number information**

Court Number :	IMM-3470-11				
Style of Cause :	DAVID ELCOCK v. MCI				
Proceeding Category :	Immigration Leave & Judicial Review	Nature :	Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - IRB - Refugee		
Type of Action :	Non-Action				

### 19 records found for IMM-3470-11

Doc	Date Filed	Office	Recorded Entry Summary	
-	2011-11-23		Acknowledgment of Receipt received from both parties, by fax (to counsel), SRO and Trial JA (Ottawa), plus RPD (Tor) by way of fax confirmation. with respect to Rule 369 Order dated 23-NOV-2011 (Snider, J.) placed on file on 23-NOV-2011	
13	2011-11-23	Toronto	Order dated 23-NOV-2011 rendered by The Honourable Madam Justice Snider Matter considered without personal appearance The Court's decision is with regard to Motion in writing Doc. No. 7 Result: granted - Judicial Review Hearing date of Dec.1, 2011 is vacated; - Application granted in writing (not opposed); decision of RPD quashed; - matter remitted back for re-determination. Filed on 23-NOV-2011 certified copies sent to parties Transmittal Letters placed on file. entered in J. & O. Book, volume 534 page(s) 422 - 423 Final Decision	
-	2011-11-22	Toronto	Communication to the Court from the Registry dated 22-NOV-2011 re: motion doc 7 sent to court for disposition	
12	2011-11-22	Toronto	Solicitor's certificate of service on behalf of Richard A Odeleye confirming service of the Applicant's letter dated Nov 22, 2011 upon Respondent by telecopier (22-NOV-2011 filed on 22-NOV-2011	
-	2011-11-22		Letter from the Applicant dated 22-NOV-2011 submitted for filing as R369 submissions in response to the Respondent's motion (doc 7). The Applicant does not oppose the Respondent's motion for order granting	

			the application and vacating the hearing date of Dec 1, 2011, etc. received on 22-NOV-2011	
11	2011-11-17	Toronto	Affidavit of Gareth Olafson on behalf of the responden	
10	2011-11-17	Toronto	Motion Record containing the following original document(s): 7 8 9 Number of copies received: 3 on behalf of Respondent filed on 17-NOV-2011	
9	2011-11-17	Toronto	Written representations contained within a Motion Record on behalf of the respondent in support of DOC 7 filed on 17-NOV-2011	
8	2011-11-17	Toronto	Affidavit of JILLIAN SCHNEIDER contained within a Motion Record on behalf of the respondent sworn on 15-NOV-2011 in support of DOC 7 with attached exhibit(s) A-B filed on 17-NOV-2011	
7	2011-11-17	Toronto	Notice of Motion contained within a Motion Record of behalf of Respondent in writing to be dealt with in the	
-	2011-09-30	Toronto	Certified copy of the record sent by IRB, Toronto on 2 SEP-2011 pursuant to the order of the Court Received on 30-SEP-2011	
-	2011-09-09	Ottawa	Acknowledgment of Receipt received from applicant, respondent, tribunal with respect to order issued September 9, 2011 by J. Harrington. placed on file on 09-SEP-2011	
	2011-09-09		Order rendered by The Honourable Mr. Justice Harrington at Ottawa on 09-SEP-2011 fixing the hearing at a Special Sitting at Toronto on 01-DEC-2011 to begin at 11:00 specifying documents to be produced and/or filed as follows: "4. The tribunal shall send certified copies of its record to the parties and the Registry of the Court on or before September 30, 2011. 5. Further affidavits, if any, shall be served and filed by the applicant on or before October 7, 2011. 6. Further affidavits, if any, shall be served and filed by the respondent on or before October 14, 2011. 7. Crossexaminations, if any, on affidavits shall be completed on or before October 24, 2011. 8. The applicant is surther memorandum of argument, if any, shall be served and filed on or before October 31, 2011. 9. The respondent is further memorandum of argument, if any, shall be served and filed on or before November 9, thall be served and filed on or before November 9, 2011. 10. The transcript of cross-examinations, if any,	

			shall be filed on or before November 9, 2011." Decision filed on 09-SEP-2011 Considered by the Court without personal appearance entered in J. & O. Book, volume 525 page(s) 32 - 34 Copy of the order sent to all parties Transmittal Letters placed on file.	
-	2011-08-10	Ottawa	Communication to the Court from the Registry dated 10-AUG-2011 re: Application for leave sent to court - NO REPLY	
5	2011-07-18	Toronto	Memorandum of argument on behalf of the respondent filed on 18-JUL-2011 with proof of service on the applicant	
4	2011-06-24	Toronto	Application Record Number of copies received/prepared: 2 on behalf of Applicant with proof of service upon Respondent on 24-JUN-2011 filed on 24-JUN-2011	
3	2011-06-01	Toronto	Notice of appearance on behalf of the respondent filed on 01-JUN-2011 with proof of service on the applicant the tribunal	
2	2011-05-26	Toronto	Copy of Doc#1 with proof of service on the responde on 26-MAY-2011 filed on 26-MAY-2011	
1	2011-05-25	Toronto	Application for leave and judicial review against a decision IRB-RPD, 11-APR-2011, File No. TB0-02342 filed on 25-MAY-2011 Written reasons received by the Applicant Tariff fee of \$50.00 received	

The last database update occurred on 2013-12-08 17:40

### Top of page

## **PROCEEDINGS QUERIES**

### Additional information on IMM-3470-11

(Close)

Туре	Nature of Proceeding	Office	Language	Type of Action	Filing date
Immigration Matters	Imm - Appl. for leave & jud. review - IRB - Refugee	Toronto	i English I	Non- Action	2011- 05-25

### **Party Information:**

(Close)

Party Name	Solicitor	Lawyer(s) / file no	
ELCOCK, DAVID	Babalola, Odeleye (Richard)	ODELEYE, RICHARD A	
MINISTER OF CITIZENSHIP & IMMIGRATION (THE)	-	-	

Top of page

**Related Cases:** 

(Close)

No data found for this section

Top of page

**Intellectual Property:** 

(Close)

No data found for this section

Top of page